

Amend CSHB 3 as follows:

- (1) On page 35, line 26, strike "Sections 151.0043 and 151.0044" and substitute "Section 151.0044".
- (2) On page 36, strike lines 10-17.
- (3) On page 38, line 2, strike ";" and substitute "; and".
- (4) On page 38, line 3, strike "; and" and substitute ".".
- (5) On page 38, strike line 4.
- (6) On page 38, line 10, between "Tax Code," and "are", insert "and Section 151.351, Tax Code,".